Filed: 04/06/2006 WEQC

ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL IL II

APR 0 6 2006

Terri A. Lorenzon, Director Environmental Quality Council

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPEAL AND REVIEW)	
OF THE DECISION REGARDING THE)	
PROPOSED WYOMING POLLUTANT DISCHARGE)	Docket No. 06-3801
ELIMINATION SYSTEM (WYPDES) PERMIT WY0052850)	
(YATES PETROLEUM), DATED NOVEMBER 29, 2005)	

ORDER

On March 29, 2006, Yates Petroleum Corporation filed a motion in the above captioned matter to intervene. There was no objection from the Petitioner or the Department of Environmental Quality. The Environmental Quality Council having reviewed the record and being advised in the premises:

HEREBY GRANTS Yates Petroleum Corporation Motion to Intervene.

DATED this day of April, 2006.

Richard C. Moore, P.E., Hearing Examiner

Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th Street

Herschler Bldg., Room 1714

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Tel: 307-777-7170 Fax: 307-777-6134

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Kim McGee, certify that at Cheyenne, Wyoming, on the 6th day of April, 2006, I served a copy of the foregoing ORDER by depositing copies of the same in the United States mail, postage prepaid, duly enveloped and addressed to:

Eric L. Hiser Matthew Joy Jorden, Bischoff & Hiser, P.L.C. 7272 E. Indian School Road, Suite 205 Scottsdale, Arizona 85251

Dennis M. Kirven Kirven and Kirven, P.C. P.O. Box 640 Buffalo, WY 82834

also to the following persons via interoffice mail:

John Burbridge Office of Attorney General 123 State Capitol Cheyenne, WY 82002 John Wagner Administrator Water Quality Division 122 West 25th Street Herschler Building Cheyenne, WY 82002

Kim McGee

Environmental Quality Council

122 W. 25th Street,

Herschler Bldg., Rm. 1714 Cheyenne, WY 82002

Tel: (307) 777-7170 Fax: (307) 777-6134